
Main medical research organisations across the Thames Valley 
working – together where possible – to integrate Patient & Public Involvement (PPI) in their activities 

 

Oxford Academic Health Science Network (AHSN) 
Thames Valley partnership of industry bodies, NHS Trusts and Universities; funded by 

NHS England within the Government’s Innovation, Health and Wealth strategy. 
Hosted by Oxford University Hospitals NHS Trust. 

Oxford Academic Health Science Centre (AHSC)  
partnership of University of Oxford, Oxford Brookes University, Oxford 

University Hospitals NHS Trust and Oxford Health Foundation Trust. 
Designated by the Department of Health. Embedded in the AHSN. 

Oxford Collaboration for Leadership 
in Applied Health Research and 

Care (CLAHRC) 
  partnership of 19 health and social care 

organisations, universities and other 
bodies across Oxfordshire and the Thames 

Valley; funded by the NIHR*; hosted by 
Oxford Health NHS Foundation Trust.  

Oxford University Hospitals  
NHS Foundation Trust 

The University  
of Oxford 

NIHR* Oxford 
Biomedical 

Research Centre 
(BRC): 

- 14 Themes 
- 7 Working Groups 

NIHR* Oxford 
Musculoskeletal 

Biomedical 
Research Unit 

(BRU) 
- 6 themes 

Medical Sciences 
Division 

- 16 Departments 

7 Clinical Trials Units 

Oxford Health NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Focuses on mental health and 
primary care 

*NIHR - National Institute for Health Research - the research arm of the Department of Health. 

 

NIHR* Clinical Research 
Network: Thames Valley 

& South Midlands 
helps to increase the 

opportunities for patients to 
take part in clinical research 

PPI for BRC & 
BRU led by 

Patients Active in 
Research (PAIR)  



PPI contacts 
Organisation Name/ Title 

NIHR Oxford Biomedical Research Centre and 
Musculoskeletal Biomedical Research Unit 

Sophie Petit-Zeman 
Director of Patient Involvement 
sophie.petit-zeman@ouh.nhs.uk 
 
Sandra Regan 
Patient Involvement & James Lind Alliance Project Manager 
Sandra.regan@ouh.nhs.uk   
 

NIHR Clinical Research Network: Thames Valley 
& South Midlands 
 

TBA 
Communications and Engagement Lead Manager 
 
Alison Monk 
Communications and Engagement Manager 
alison.monk@ouh.nhs.uk 
 

Oxford Academic Health Science Network 
(AHSN) 
 

Sian Rees 
Lead for Patient and Public Involvement, Engagement and 
Experience  sian.rees@oxfordahsn.org  

Oxford Collaboration for Leadership in Applied 
Health Research and Care (CLAHRC)/ Nuffield 
Department of Primary Care Health Sciences 
 

Lynne Maddocks 
Coordinator of Patient & Public Involvement 
lynne.maddocks@phc.ox.ac.uk 
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PPI contacts 
Organisation Name/ Title 

 

Oxford Academic Health Science Centre (AHSC) Diane Hilson 
Diane.Hilson@ouh.nhs.uk  
 

Department of Psychiatry, University of Oxford Kaelene Mistretta 
Patients and Research Group Co-ordinator 
kaelene.mistretta@psych.ox.ac.uk  

Medical Sciences Division, University of Oxford Naomi Gibson 
Public Engagement Co-ordinator 
naomi.gibson@medsci.ox.ac.uk  
 

Research Design Service – South Central, National 
Institute  for Health Research 

Paul Hewitson 
PPI Officer 
paul.hewitson@dph.ox.ac.uk  
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